## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2023-3-7**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE APPOINTING LINDA M. HANNAWACKER AS TAX COLLECTOR FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

**WHEREAS**, there was a vacancy for the Tax Collector position for the Township of Mansfield following the departure of the appointed Tax Collector, Dana Elliott; and

WHEREAS, Linda M. Hannawacker was appointed as the Tax Collector for the Township of Mansfield and has fulfilled the unexpired term of the former Tax Collector; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee is desirous of reappointing Linda M. Hannawacker, CTC as Tax Collector for the Township of Mansfield effective January 1, 2023.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that Linda M. Hannawacker is hereby reappointed as the Tax Collector for the Township of Mansfield, effective January 1, 2023 and with a 4 year term effective as of January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2026.

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: BOYD

**ROLL CALL VOTE** 

AYES: SISZ, BOYD, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: GOLENDA ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

## **CERTIFICATION**

**I, LINDA SEMUS**, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Reorganization Meeting held on March 15, 2023 at the Municipal Complex at 7:00PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk